*Corresponding author. Tel.: + 62851 5627 0565
Email address: delistaputri98@student.uns.ac.id
doi: 10.14456/easr.2022.62
Engineering and Applied Science Research 2022;49(5):630-642                                                                                                                               Research Article
                    Engineering and Applied Science Research
                              Published by the Faculty of Engineering, Khon Kaen University, Thailand
Interfacial bond strength between micro synthetic fibre-reinforced patch repair mortar and

Ultimate load
P (N)
Bond strength
fb (MPa)
Average bond strength
fbav (Mpa)
COV
(%)
Failure
mode
SS-F0.00-7A 0.00 62,762.56 2.72
2.68 2.75
C
SS-F0.00-7B 0.00 62,762.56 2.72 C
SS-F0.00-7C 0.00 59,820.57 2.59 C
SS-F0.04-7A 0.04 83,356.53 3.61
3.50 2.78
B
SS-F0.04-7B 0.04 80,414.53 3.48 B
SS-F0.04-7C 0.04 78,943.53 3.42 B
SS-F0.06-7A 0.06 84,827.52 3.67
3.75 3.12
A
SS-F0.06-7B 0.06 85,317.86 3.69 A
SS-F0.06-7C 0.06 89,730.85 3.89 A
SS-F0.08-7A 0.08 78,943.53 3.42
3.34 2.23
A
SS-F0.08-7B 0.08 75,511.21 3.27 A
SS-F0.08-7C 0.08 76,982.20 3.33 A
SS-F0.10-7A 0.10 75,020.87 3.25
3.18 4.06
A
SS-F0.10-7B 0.10 75,511.21 3.27 A
SS-F0.10-7C 0.10 70,117.55 3.04 A
SS-F0.12-7A 0.12 64,723.89 2.80
2.82 1.57
B
SS-F0.12-7B 0.12 66,194.89 2.87 A
SS-F0.12-7C 0.12 64,233.56 2.78 B
Figure 5 Influence of fibre volume fraction on 7-day slant shear strength of repair mortar
y = −238.69x2 + 29.064x + 2.7062
R2 = 0.9285
4

SS-F0.06-1A 1 30,890.95 1.34
1.40 6.60
B
SS-F0.06-1B 1 34,813.61 1.51 B
SS-F0.06-1C 1 31,381.28 1.36 B
SS-F0.06-3A 3 51,484.91 2.23
2.36 5.11
A
SS-F0.06-3B 3 55,407.57 2.40 A
SS-F0.06-3C 3 56,878.57 2.46 A
SS-F0.06-7A 7 86,298.52 3.74
3.73 2.57
A
SS-F0.06-7B 7 83,846.86 3.63 A
SS-F0.06-7C 7 88,259.85 3.82 A
SS-F0.06-28A 28 118,660.47 5.14
5.02 3.12
A
SS-F0.06-28B 28 117,189.47 5.07 A
SS-F0.06-28C 28 111,795.81 4.84 A
Figure 6 Slant shear bond strength development of repair mortar with fibre volume fraction 0.06%
3.1.4 Slant shear strength vs compressive strength
 Examining the 7-day slant shear strength of patch repair shown in Table 8 indicates that the highest slant shear bond strength of
3.12 MPa is given by repair mortar with a fibre volume fraction of 0.06%. It seems this bond strength correlates well the mechanical

Ultimate load
P (N)
Bond strength
ft (MPa)
Average bond strength
ftav (MPa)
COV
(%)
Failure
mode
B-F0.00-7A 0.00 80,904.86 1.14
1.16 2.26
B
B-F0.00-7B 0.00 84,337.19 1.19 B
B-F0.00-7C 0.00 81,395.20 1.15 B
B-F0.04-7A 0.04 117,189.47 1.66
1.62 4.21
A
B-F0.04-7B 0.04 117,189.47 1.66 A
B-F0.04-7C 0.04 108,853.82 1.54 A
B-F0.06-7A 0.06 117,679.80 1.66
1.73 4.04
A
B-F0.06-7B 0.06 121,602.46 1.72 A
B-F0.06-7C 0.06 127,486.45 1.80 A
B-F0.08-7A 0.08 107,873.15 1.53
1.57 2.44
A
B-F0.08-7B 0.08 113,266.81 1.60 A
B-F0.08-7C 0.08 110,815.15 1.57 A
B-F0.10-7A 0.10 92,182.51 1.30
1.33 2.39
A
B-F0.10-7B 0.10 96,595.50 1.37 A
B-F0.10-7C 0.10 93,653.51 1.32 A
B-F0.12-7A 0.12 86,788.85 1.23
1.25 2.24
A
B-F0.12-7B 0.12 88,259.85 1.25 A
B-F0.12-7C 0.12 90,711.51 1.28 A
Figure 9 Influence of fibre volume fraction on the 7-day tensile splitting bond strength
3.2.3 Development of tensile splitting bond strength
 Table 12 and Figure 10 show the development of tensile splitting bond strength of a micro synthetic fibre-reinforced patch repair
mortar. The 1, 3, and 7-day tensile splitting bond strength represents about 50.53%, 76.91%, and 88.46% on the 28th day. It is also

B-F0.06-1A 1 68,156.22 0.96
0.99 3.70
B
B-F0.06-1B 1 73,059.54 1.03 B
B-F0.06-1C 1 69,136.88 0.98 B
B-F0.06-3A 3 102,479.49 1.45
1.51 4.14
A
B-F0.06-3B 3 106,402.15 1.51 A
B-F0.06-3C 3 111,305.48 1.57 A
B-F0.06-7A 7 130,918.78 1.85
1.74 6.59
A
B-F0.06-7B 7 114,737.81 1.62 A
B-F0.06-7C 7 122,583.13 1.73 A
B-F0.06-28A 28 138,273.77 1.96
1.96 4.08
C
B-F0.06-28B 28 144,648.09 2.05 C
B-F0.06-28C 28 133,370.44 1.89 C
Figure 10 Tensile splitting bond strength development of repair mortars with fibre volume fraction of 0.06%
3.2.4 Tensile splitting bond strength vs compressive strength
 Similar to the slant shear bond strength, it seems that the tensile splitting bond strength also correlates well with the mechanical
properties of this repair mortar (see Table 5), where repair mortar with a fibre volume fraction of 0.06% also produces the highest